OP \$1790.00 3680320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 5794 / Frame 0884)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/27/2017	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Fish Games, Inc.
Street Address:	333 Elliott Avenue West, Suite 200
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Registration Number:3680320FARM 51Registration Number:3577099AZADARegistration Number:3624875A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!Registration Number:3655290MYSTERY CASE FILES MILLIONHEIRRegistration Number:3577465MYSTERY CASE FILES: MADAME FATERegistration Number:3577551MYSTERY IN LONDONRegistration Number:3752865Registration Number:4045726Registration Number:3586012THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTHRegistration Number:3912690MUSH!Registration Number:3665701BIG FISH SLOTSRegistration Number:3707482MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITYRegistration Number:3720682MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4042400MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3624875 A NEW GAME EVERY DAY! Registration Number: 3655290 MYSTERY CASE FILES MILLIONHEIR Registration Number: 3577465 MYSTERY CASE FILES: MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3577551 MYSTERY IN LONDON Registration Number: 4045726 Registration Number: 3586012 THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH Registration Number: 3912690 MUSH! Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3680320	FARM 51	
Registration Number: 3655290 MYSTERY CASE FILES MILLIONHEIR Registration Number: 3577465 MYSTERY CASE FILES: MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3577551 MYSTERY IN LONDON Registration Number: 3752865 Registration Number: 4045726 Registration Number: 3586012 THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH Registration Number: 3912690 MUSH! Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3577099	AZADA	
Registration Number: 3577465 MYSTERY CASE FILES: MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3577551 MYSTERY IN LONDON Registration Number: 3752865 Registration Number: 4045726 Registration Number: 3586012 THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH Registration Number: 3912690 MUSH! Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3624875	A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!	
Registration Number: 3577551 MYSTERY IN LONDON Registration Number: 3752865 Registration Number: 4045726 Registration Number: 3586012 THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH Registration Number: 3912690 MUSH! Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3655290	MYSTERY CASE FILES MILLIONHEIR	
Registration Number: 3752865 Registration Number: 4045726 Registration Number: 3586012 THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH Registration Number: 3912690 MUSH! Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3577465	MYSTERY CASE FILES: MADAME FATE	
Registration Number: 4045726 Registration Number: 3586012 THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH Registration Number: 3912690 MUSH! Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3577551	MYSTERY IN LONDON	
Registration Number:3586012THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTHRegistration Number:3912690MUSH!Registration Number:3665701BIG FISH SLOTSRegistration Number:3707482MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITYRegistration Number:3720682MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4042400MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3752865		
Registration Number:3912690MUSH!Registration Number:3665701BIG FISH SLOTSRegistration Number:3707482MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITYRegistration Number:3720682MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4042400MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	4045726		
Registration Number: 3665701 BIG FISH SLOTS Registration Number: 3707482 MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY Registration Number: 3720682 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4042400 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 4135748 MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE" Registration Number: 3923567 HIDDEN MYSTERIES Registration Number: 3660029 MADAME FATE Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3586012	THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH	
Registration Number:3707482MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITYRegistration Number:3720682MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4042400MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3912690	MUSH!	
Registration Number:3720682MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4042400MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3665701	BIG FISH SLOTS	
Registration Number:4042400MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3707482	MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY	
Registration Number:4135748MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3720682	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"	
Registration Number:3923567HIDDEN MYSTERIESRegistration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	4042400	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"	
Registration Number:3660029MADAME FATERegistration Number:3707483MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	4135748	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"	
Registration Number: 3707483 MADAME FATE	Registration Number:	3923567	HIDDEN MYSTERIES	
	Registration Number:	3660029	MADAME FATE	
	Registration Number:	3707483	MADAME FATE	
Registration Number: 3901022 HIDDEN MYSTERIES	Registration Number:	3901022	HIDDEN MYSTERIES	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0489

900433627

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3697601	BIG FI H GAMES		
Registration Number:	3653488	BIG FI H GAMES		
Registration Number:	3653489	BIG FI H GAMES		
Registration Number:	3690299	FARMER JANE		
Registration Number:	3653563	TOMORROW'S GAME TODAY!		
Registration Number:	3674198	MILLIONHEIR		
Registration Number:	4019797	MYSTERY CASE FILES		
Registration Number:	3668534	RAVENHEARST		
Registration Number:	3668535	RAVENHEARST		
Registration Number:	4002792	LOST REALMS		
Registration Number:	3796623	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC		
Registration Number:	3666006	AZADA		
Registration Number:	3662957	AZADA		
Registration Number:	3938353	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC		
Registration Number:	3852153	TO SEEK & SOLVE		
Registration Number:	3848579	BIGSEAGAMES		
Registration Number:	3917604	FAUNA SPHERE		
Registration Number:	3736336	MYSTERY CHRONICLES MURDER AMONG FRIENDS		
Registration Number:	3731349	UNWELL MEL		
Registration Number:	3823866	DRAWN		
Registration Number:	3920540	DRAWN		
Registration Number:	4102745	LIFE QUEST		
Registration Number:	3920549	LIFE QUEST		
Registration Number:	3861764	WORD ACE		
Registration Number:	4156127	MY TRIBE		
Registration Number:	3663686	A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!		
Registration Number:	4004420	BIG FISH GAMES		
Registration Number:	4035789	BIG FISH GAMES		
Registration Number:	4626929	MY TRIBE		
Registration Number:	3973143	BIG FISH		
Registration Number:	4023923	13TH SKULL		
Registration Number:	4028044	BIG FISH		
Registration Number:	4022375	GAME SPLASH!		
Registration Number:	4015977	ISPLASH!		
Registration Number:	4309637	THE MALGRAVE INCIDENT		
Registration Number:	4086931	BIG FISH GAMES		
Registration Number:	4076681	CATCH OF THE WEEK		
Registration Number:	4077193	BIG FISH GAMES		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4067302	HIDDEN EXPEDITION	
Registration Number:	4653206	BIG FISH CASINO	
Registration Number:	4656591	BIG FISH BINGO	
Registration Number:	4606603	DARK MANOR	
Registration Number:	4605042	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE	
Registration Number:	4597188	FAIRWAY	
Registration Number:	4597211	FETCH	
Registration Number:	4597261	MIDNIGHT CASTLE	
Registration Number:	4736548	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE BLAST	
Registration Number:	4958160	GUMMY DROP!	
Registration Number:	4773029	LET'S GO GUMMY!	
Serial Number:	86645765	LIFELINE	
Serial Number:	86739469	3 MINUTE GAMES	
Serial Number:	86080092	BIG FISH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page1.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page2.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page3.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page4.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page5.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page6.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page7.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page8.tif source=18. Churchill Downs - Big Fish IP Release (Trademark)#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	X No			
	Name: Big Fish Games, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 333 Elliott Avenue West, Suite 200			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Seattle			
Corporation- State: Other Bank	State: Washington			
	Country: USA Zip: _98119			
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 27, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release (Reel 5794 / Frame 0884)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	~~~~~~~~~~ ~			
See attached Annex A	See attached Annex A			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3569				
Docket Number: <u>57320.1215</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: dka@cahill.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: 52 Kz	December 27, 2017			
Signature Doris Ka	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 27, 2017(the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of BIG FISH GAMES, INC. ("Big Fish") and 3 MINUTE GAMES LLC ("3 Minute Games", and together with Big Fish, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Third Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2013, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Big Fish executed and delivered for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the supplemental intellectual property security agreement listed on Annex A hereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the location listed on Annex A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in and to (a) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (b) all proceeds of the Trademarks, (c) the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and (d) all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date hereof for infringement of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (the foregoing clauses (a) through (d), collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"). If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement and confirms that the Security Agreement has heretofore been terminated and cancelled with respect to the Grantors.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[Signature page to follow]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Бу:_

Name: Title:

18 D. Brenner Authorized Officer

Annex A

1.	Supplemental Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of September 30,
	2015 and recorded on May 17, 2016 at Reel 5794 / Frame 0884.

Schedule 1

Reel 5794 / Frame 0884

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FARM 51	77187616	05/22/2007	3680320	09/08/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	AZADA	77207700	06/15/2007	3577099	02/17/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!	77243618	07/31/2007	3624875	05/19/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MYSTERY CASE FILES MILLIONHEIR	77244868	08/01/2007	3655290	07/14/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MYSTERY CASE FILES: MADAME FATE	77310442	10/22/2007	3577465	02/17/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MYSTERY IN LONDON	77337168	11/26/2007	3577551	02/17/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	Fish Design	77455991	04/23/2008	3752865	02/23/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	Fish Design	77455995	04/23/2008	4045726	10/25/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	THE SULTAN'S LABYRINTH	77490880	06/04/2008	3586012	03/10/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MUSH!	77490888	06/04/2008	3912690	02/01/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH SLOTS	77490901	06/04/2008	3665701	08/11/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MAHJONG TOWERS ETERNITY	77491119	06/04/2008	3707482	11/10/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"	77491136	06/04/2008	3720682	12/08/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MCF MYSTERY CASE FILES "TO SEEK & SOLVE" & Design	77491142	06/04/2008	4042400	10/18/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MCF MYSTERY CASE FILES "TO SEEK & SOLVE" & Design	77491151	06/04/2008	4135748	05/01/2012
Big Fish Games, Inc.	HIDDEN MYSTERIES	77491159	06/04/2008	3923567	02/22/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MADAME FATE	77491161	06/04/2008	3660029	07/28/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MADAME FATE	77491163	06/04/2008	3707483	11/10/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	HIDDEN MYSTERIES	77491169	06/04/2008	3901022	01/04/2011

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FI H GAMES	77500189	06/16/2008	3697601	10/20/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FI H GAMES	77500190	06/16/2008	3653488	07/14/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FI H GAMES	77500195	06/16/2008	3653489	07/14/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FARMER JANE	77500205	06/16/2008	3690299	09/29/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	TOMORROW'S GAME TODAY!	77513962	07/02/2008	3653563	07/14/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MILLIONHEIR	77519519	07/10/2008	3674198	08/25/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MYSTERY CASE FILES	77528218	07/22/2008	4019797	08/30/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	RAVENHEARST	77533893	07/29/2008	3668534	08/18/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	RAVENHEARST	77533901	07/29/2008	3668535	08/18/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	LOST REALMS (stylized)	77556487	08/27/2008	4002792	07/26/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC	77576607	09/23/2008	3796623	06/01/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	AZADA	77576613	09/23/2008	3666006	08/11/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	AZADA	77577061	09/23/2008	3662957	08/04/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC	77618032	11/19/2008	3938353	03/29/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	TO SEEK & SOLVE	77707723	04/06/2009	3852153	09/28/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIGSEAGAMES	77712953	04/13/2009	3848579	09/14/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FAUNA SPHERE	77712966	04/13/2009	3917604	02/08/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MYSTERY CHRONICLES MURDER AMONG FRIENDS	77734105	05/11/2009	3736336	01/12/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	UNWELL MEL	77751497	06/03/2009	3731349	12/29/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	DRAWN	77761193	06/16/2009	3823866	07/27/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	DRAWN	77761246	06/16/2009	3920540	02/15/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	LIFE QUEST	77765070	06/22/2009	4102745	02/21/2012
Big Fish Games, Inc.	LIFE QUEST	77765089	06/22/2009	3920549	02/15/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	WORD ACE	77766618	06/23/2009	3861764	10/12/2010
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MY TRIBE	77781574	07/15/2009	4156127	06/12/2012
Big Fish Games, Inc.	A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!	77976973	07/31/2007	3663686	08/04/2009
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH GAMES	78657195	06/23/2005	4004420	08/02/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH GAMES	78657197	06/23/2005	4035789	10/04/2011

Owner	Tuodomoni	Contal No	Eiling Data	Dog No	Dog Doto
Big Fish Games, Inc.	Trademark MY TRIBE	Serial No. 85004480	Filing Date 04/01/2010	Reg. No. 4626929	Reg. Date 10/28/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH & Design	85080721	07/08/2010	3973143	06/07/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	13TH SKULL	85174774	11/11/2010	4023923	09/06/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH & Design	85178420	11/16/2010	4028044	09/20/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	GAME SPLASH!	85232102	02/02/2011	4022375	09/06/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	iSPLASH! (stylized) iSPLASH!	85232130	02/02/2011	4015977	08/23/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	THE MALGRAVE INCIDENT	85304179	04/25/2011	4309637	03/26/2013
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH GAMES & Design (color)	85314945	05/06/2011	4086931	01/17/2012
Big Fish Games, Inc.	CATCH OF THE WEEK & Design	85314974	05/06/2011	4076681	12/27/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH GAMES & Design	85335751	06/01/2011	4077193	12/27/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	HIDDEN EXPEDITION	85351062	06/20/2011	4067302	12/06/2011
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH CASINO	85527804	01/28/2012	4653206	12/09/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH BINGO	85527806	01/28/2012	4656591	12/16/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	DARK MANOR	85947704	05/31/2013	4606603	09/16/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	BIG FISH & Design	86080092	10/01/2013		
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE	86186987	02/06/2014	4605042	09/16/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FAIRWAY	86186990	02/06/2014	4597188	09/02/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FETCH	86193485	02/13/2014	4597211	09/02/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	MIDNIGHT CASTLE	86203716	02/25/2014	4597261	09/02/2014
Big Fish Games, Inc.	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE BLAST	86239215	04/01/2014	4736548	05/12/2015

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Big Fish Games, Inc.	GUMMY DROP!	86389352	09/09/2014	4958160	05/17/2016
Big Fish Games, Inc.	LET'S GO GUMMY!	86475358	12/09/2014	4773029	07/14/2015
Big Fish Games, Inc.	LIFELINE	86645765	05/29/2015		
3 Minute Games LLC	3 MINUTE GAMES	86739469	08/27/2015		

RECORDED: 12/28/2017